Suer Decatinlon

DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY

178" X 3" X 6-5/32" PLYWOOD
LANDING GEAR PLATE

DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY

CUT THIS PLAN ALONG THE DASHED LINE.
ALIGN WITH THE OTHER SHEET AND TAPE TOGETHER.

DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY
FUSELAGE BOTTOM

ALIGN THE DASHED LINE WITH THE OTHER SHEET AND TAPE TOGETHER.

TANK FLOOR
CABIN SIDE
174" x 1/2" BALSA STICK
F — v . . N
27T T » 1 - +—of T ‘ I / : DIE-CUT 1/8" BALSA
' ¥ f ' § / g 1 ™ ] S — S—— TOP LONGERON
| | | . % - T -3
x X ! X S i X J X -—- ——— FILL IN GAPS WITH LEFTOVER I
: : : : i I (| t 11 It y ! " ” \\#' i;-g.
L S ~4 o 11 11 : : | : 3/78" X 1/2" STICKS SR
I 't 1 ] n i p g ! e SRR
" L 1\ b b g L | - ——'(_i.".a'}” il
TR Y 0| O ) K N i N i T e T
I i I U+ ! \ -e-T el
i !l I e B ) | . Vi I \
i S RN i i ' :
i Ol 1 by ! ' 1 --TIo-
Froat 11 Lo ! I ! Ie
A i bt 1y 1 ! b
4 L X L NS : r-
[ [ \ : .
o P ] N I B DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY | L S
_27 RIGHT B ¥ ¥ o X SUB FORMERS i - SRR 6
__________ ' i | i '
———————————————— NERE N b b ) , = i ¥
N S S s 1Y\ ) ey
|
i i X BRSNS i - ez
ShE L R b L ! = IR 4-40 HARDWARE RECOMMENDED
R b4 L. M i & ! L m-- N R e el T T PR SN
Rt Ll ' I H } i seeL T S
bt (R bofrmT = ! I |1 1 ! = e O
L | 1 | tt 11 b | o | (| J .\N‘~::f‘~- R e,
i k v 0ol © i K - —] MEk ¥ \ o} R S e W
HH rrod — X 3 ip 2 (@) el X T IRkt S
NN I | | ' & b A @ N=Z ml ' B - ok VA
N o ? ¥ S — il i | i 3/8" X 15/16" BALSA Y 3/8" X 1/2" BALSA
e 1 | i . E i > | o
\\ BERER] ] | 1 L1 1 ! HEp —x —
— . At — i o : i - % 7 I I :
1 $ 2 2 43 i i T "
DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY
1 3A \ 4 SERVO TRAY
DIE.CUT 178 TYPICAL THROTTLE SERVO
- 178" PLY LOCATION . . ,
FRONT DECK PLATE " X 1.374" X 6 . DIE-CUT 1/8" BALSA
BALSA FILLER BLOCK DIE-CUT 1/8" BALSA TOP SPINES
TOP LONGERON
FUSELAGE TOP VIEW 3/8" X 172" BALSA
TOP SHEETING REMOVED FOR CLARITY UPPER REAR SUPPORT
<
9
3/8" X 15/16" BALSA <
FOR MOUNTING A O.S. 1.20, DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY SPACERS g :
N
P ADJUSTABLE ENGINE MOUNT- NO, 2% 378 .
~ SHEET METAL SCREW ) ) ¢
\ 3/16" X 2" BOLT ON AXLE .
r Y b
. A ~
DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY = 4~ 1 / / , ™
WHEEL PANT SUPPORTS l ] /
<
5/16" DOWEL ' %
' <
|
DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY AR O R | @
WING SADOLE 1" X 1-3/4" X 6" ™
y DOUBLER BALSA FILLER BLOCK £ - - T x
i 1/4-20 NYLON BOLT Zz ,
a Q2
174" X 1-3/4" X 5-3/4" PLY DIE-CUT 1/8" BALSA ; . | ® 5
WING BOLT PLATE TOP SPINES 1/8 >F(:"3/S'BSBALSA | w z
. ' ac
N ) DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY \ | T
/; DIE-CUT 1/8" BALSA .
— | O
/’[f
/ DORSAL FIN
p MADE FROM 378 X 37 X 24 BALSA SHEET
/] \ \ =
/
, \ — s
/ L
/ - -
/ 3D BVZREREE _3.5° INCIDENCE)
// e 5 ole-é:UDT 1/8" PLY - \\\ \ STAB (-3.5 ’ -
ULKHEA PPORT I . ; ,
DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY . } | SUPPO - IS 3/8" X 15/16" BALSA
FRONT DECK PLATE y BALANCE RANGE e el T DT I 7
/ C DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY o | DN 2 S0 . —
— / SERVO TRAY ™ - . ST e R IR
, % - :
— ~ ) - ——— / DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY , I | S
T A %ﬁ / CABIN SIDE = _ T oo omess
o ——F / — DN 5
f : . \ ; N »\_—><’_/’/ /I \ L ————————————— prm——— n — (
e A\ — =2 : / ha SRR E—————__ e
s M N > . . = — I
ot | ‘\\\\ |P / \) _ ~
; ; gl g
----- N —~—————11 /. 174" x 1/2" BALSA STICK ' s -
L R i JY,.
- T ( R __/
— = % : | 1/4" SIDE STRINGERS < Tane > 6
A= : ' 1000mAh Battery
52 DOWN L | _ — —— o ‘-._ 7 TN J
OOV oA | ﬂ, 3/.\ PLASTIC THROTTLE PUSHROD NO. 4 X 1/2" SMS
s ] _
' e . A s
cersdrer | ~ ;
i — OIE-CUT 178" PLY
. aq /7 REAR FUSE SIDE DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY
| 24o0z. [ % TAIL GEAR MOUNTS
Fuel Tank
|
Q : | - ef e DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY 3/32" CROSS-GRAIN SHEETING A EUSE BT T oM
! SERVO TRAY PARTS
— | _IT_J
_ | | i 1-1/72" TAILWHEEL
= E 8-32 BOLTS AND BLIND NUTS : v 174" x 1/2" BALSA STICK
rf‘l—_——_:’—/r-/) ! 'L _Jl
(____1___., { - (4 25 o e e N S -
, STRUT END -l [‘ ___________ s DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY NO. 2 X 3/8" FLAT HEAD SCREW
—— T i / ol 1/4" x 1/2° BALSA STICK RADIO HATCH
W | |
— N Fat — 7 ¥ s+ — T — . —\ NOTCH THE BALSA FOR THE WINDOWS
; SEgIT=s 1y DIE-CUT 1/8" BALSA
MOUNTED INVERTED \ i f = y BOTTOM LONGERON
|
l
e ; — 2O - 5 oeorvs ey FUSELAGE SIDE VIEW Ve x v BASA STICK
{ I 7 \ \ /
X < ya . LEFT SIDE REMOVED FOR CLARITY y - , ) [ I ~
" r p 4 - 1
/ 4 / / 2 3 4 5 174" BALSA STRINGER /" COVERING / \
ROUND THE CORNERS 1/4* BALSA STRINGER FUSELAGE BOTTOM S / Ve - ) /1 —
FOR A BETTER COWL FIT DIES-SQJTFS{??\AESLSY DIE-CUT . ( — — / \ — \ 3/32" CROSS GRAIN SHEETING
IE-CUT 1/8" PLY ’
ALUMINUM LANDING GEARh\ DIE-CUT 1/8° PLY 1/4” BALSA STRINGER SERVO T%AY _ L/ L / :
SUB FORMER BRACES \ FEREE | ¢ /w 1/4" X 174" BALSA
e /' - ’ .
1/4" BALSA STRINGER (e ' | BRI eevcs | , DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY /
/ \ | / / COVERING ',_.—"/ SERVO TRAY /Ar
X ] ( b= -——dd L ---1 k/ ! 7 a
N O O f " , - ! 0 /
g - ) 3 | 2 | | / < DORSAL FIN TEMPLATE
’ S:BSEE?'?NLGSA — : DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY | | " (Q 2 /‘ »"v MADE FRCM 3/8° X 3" X 24" BAISA SHEET
SUB FORMER NO. 4 | i ) , : . .
: ' COVERING ,
3/32" BALSA (- -=-11 --- ol
SHEETING ' 1 1 BE - A
: 1 TI117 ) L - - - — -
SUB FORMER NO. 4 R ——— Era—4 y o i ) — / \
= — = ; SIS e S = I —/
174" x 172" BALSA STICK FORMER CROSS-SECTIONS

PLAN NO. DECGPO1 FUSELAGE PLAN SHEET "A-"

(VIEWED FROM THE FRONT)

ELEVATOR RIB
378" X 1/2” BALSA

378" X 15/16" BALSA

378" X 1/2” BALSA

<
)
-
<
a
©
N
e
X
ks

©
N
™

/

PINS HERE

-
-

PLACE T

T
\
%

i

3/8” SQ. BASSWOOD
STABILIZER SPAR

STAB CENTER
CUT FROM 3/8” X 3" BALSA

5/16 DOWEL\

ELEVATOR RIB
378" X 1/2" BALSA

1716 X 378" BALSA
5 LAMINATIONS

ELEVATOR LE
378" X 15/16" BALSA

1/8" X 3/8" BALSA

|
|
|
——_
2-—"".
R

—e——— . —

QUESTIONS?? &

e-mail us at
productsupport @dynaflite.com

or call (217)398-8970

Visit our Web Site at
www.dynaflite.com

ALL COMMERCIAL RIGHTS RESERVED

<
%))
-
Po ¢ \
S \
©
N ——
m .
x
= 2
e 0]
> o
-
<
O
O
|
z - =
a e G
—
3

CUT FROM

-
()]
-
- ¢
00
( 3
(3 ~N
N
- ¢ -~
@ x
2
- ©
x ™
©
~
™

178" X 378" BALSA

A
T

PLAN NO. DECGP02 FUSELAGE PLAN SHEET -B-
(2 of 3)

ELEVATOR RIB
3/8" X 1/2° BALSA

1716 X 3/8" BALSA
5 LAMINATIONS

yn
Super Dee@ilolon

DESIGNED BY: Greg Duiltsman

@ 1999 PO BOX 788 URBANA, IL 61801
SPAN: 89 In. POWER: 120 to 160, 4 Stroke
AREA: 1237 8q. In. 25cc to 35cc, Gas
LENGTH: 69 In. 1.08 to 1.8 2-Stroke

(1 of 3)



1/8" X 1" X 42"

" 1/2* X 1 X 42" BALSA LE BALSA SUB-LE ) " 2-1/2" x 2-3/4" x 14-7/8" BALSA WING TIPS
3/8" BALSA WING FILLER (SAND TO. SHAPE] ) DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY F(})RWARD STRUT BRACE 3/32" X 3" X 42" BALSA SHEETING CARVE TO SHAPE SHAPE THEEDLbE T%?\/:ELGA‘TFEE DIE-CUT
= - | l - 00— - st / _ l | . R\ DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY
| - - , —r— , — ~ —— - — - ;;’ — — — - —T — —— 172" X 1" X 42" BALSA LE A\ FORWARD STRUT BRACE
| | A L7 §
DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY | | N | A T ] - L t - i |
DOWEL PLATE (DP) | | i | R | | ’
, A | t N A7 e | | W ‘ W5 | W W W4 e X v X a2
W2A  ,  {[W3 1" srwa | W3 | W4 - ||w4 Hes W5 = 6 6 T
1/8" X 2-1/8" PLY A | S g% 7 | L] | i ‘ 0 - /—\
SHEAR WEB () | [\ )) A T — — - = — — —|— — — — - — — = — —b ' — — — — — — f - — — — —Jr 1/2" X 3/4" X 3/4"
et |/ [\ \| - e I | . BASSWOOD STRUT
g ‘ — — 1 — = <~ N * | | —- | | BLOCK
R It S RIGHT WING PANEL || | s sean wees | W B -
S — — — TOP VIEW (CUT FROM 3/32" X 4" ‘ | | | 3/32% X 3" : . i
: N \ /Q W S~ N PANEL IS BUILT UPRIGHT ON THIS VIEW 174" X 3/8;ABRASSWOOD | BALSA SHEETS) |l 1/2° X 3/4" X 3/4" aaLan smeeimne | o || )
N 77 -~ 2N | MOST OF THE TOP SHEETING REMOVED FOR CLARITY S | BASSWOOD STRUT BLOCK | IR
~ _ N / [ | — -  — | ; S | ; | v ] 1747 x 378" X 42
~ ~ = ] | R | | _ L e I \ ‘ BASSWOOD SPAR
l ‘ - ‘
. ~ - 1L | | | | [ — -~ = || - o Al _ _ TOP . 1 l
T 4_--_--?‘4-“—-_-_‘-----—-_----3#—-@-45-7-__;--5-4 o=z _-h---.-------é-‘-'-‘-tf--%t-i-"--\"---lé- -------- i;;-..-..‘e;-ff--er-;%?*i-% -_-"Ii-‘;‘-‘;_-_—;—_,-_-:,-}:-};‘n-{ﬂﬁ r---tf-_------i*---h—qq--‘* _:f,____-?,_,__,,,,,*____j,r,_::;_:_;_;«f#;;;_;_;,f__:_: T R Tt e £ £ ettt ettt I ; ] 1 |
- — T S . — H— ——— TS S TS | i — e — — : T { ‘
'.'"" Vol ‘u&"""’t"u}'* — Z | - - - — | I— - 1 |
BRESP! Eal 3% W AR ~ ~ _|l 1/8" X 3/8" SPAR | | — — W= =_ - | |
s w,‘,, ,u" "4 ;z ¥ NG TE W ABINIER ] L7 G I | S DOUBLERS TAPER 7 — . = Y yL I : o 8
. }_.' f..‘ “-c:"‘n ”“"ll :;{-h:u S Ll P it S RTTRE A | RS TH -~ _AND ENDS HERE 3/732" X 1/4" BALSA 174" X 3/8" BASSWOOD L — — 1T ml — . | | | | | I o
| | DIE-CUT 1/8” PLY || T~ ~ CAP STRIPS | SERVO RAILS \<' e | - /
- —~ ‘ ' ~ — —_— — —_— ‘
| TUBE PLUG —~ ~ [ \ | N AR I k - T 7
. N | i ! N f — 1L D ,
DIE-CUT 1/8” PLY WZB Z — — ——\—\ : /\ \i ~ ~ | \\:n ~—— — ! i @ _____ / 9 “ — : — 3/32" X 3" \
RIB DOUBLER \ | NN | A ) —— ||| -~ _— L | -~ - _ — ].\ BALSA SHEETING |} T
| \ v AN RN 1 > | | T~ f— el %I -2 - = | | gt FASLINK
W1B S S (I N < | h N | SPAR ‘ /4" x 3/8" X 42" \\\ I TRIM SCHEME , 1/2" X 3/4" X 3/4" | R | | \ 1 :
] NN ] . 1/4" x " " 7 ; | |
Y \\ N ~|||| pousLers  BASSWOOD | e ol 1~ - ) | ecur e mean | BASSWOOD STRUT BLOCK |[ a T ‘ \
y ; AN N DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY  N|[t (pin to building surface) - = || REAR SPAR CUT-AWAY | \
3732 x 3 I \ N 1L~ | — | STRUT BRACE | \
| ‘ RIB DOUBLER — TO SHOW HINGE DOUBLER ||} | : ' .
| BALSA SHEETING O\ 1NN : _ L | | 1 \/7 0
N — i e ——— = — - ffr————————~ 7 ) \ ]
NN r<— <= n\n--__-__ ‘W £ e ———- - | DIE-CUT 1/8" REAR A\ ]
. 1T T T T ST T 1SEN | | STRUT BRACE ..
| 4 >y s e — A 1 | L il | _
- \\ N ) i : ) ’ ’ ) ) ) ‘} | '_—-;, ,
- ’X‘\‘ ~ — ‘ 7 — ™ T = — —T = , -1 1/8" X 3/8" X 42 N CLEVIS
P| :_‘ \‘ \\\‘ , _ - - ' -;’ — S — - T T ) ,' R — . - 7_.1. T "—_— - - 7  = : M = ‘ BASSWOOD AFT SPAR \, '. LARGE NYLON
' T 45N CONTROL HORN
b4 ! \
J: 5 \ -;:::},r ‘ °0jo o
i | Il 178" x 378" X 42 ~ % _
) ' N BASSWOOD AFT SPAR NN ~ N il ; \ ‘ I i,
| ! — ”
i K N\ NN NN | / 3/8" X 7/8" BALSA NO. 2 X 1/2" SCREWS
I i \ >~ —| a, AILERON LE
I 1 ’ - _
B | 4 | DIE-CUT 1/8” PLY
+ - DIE-CUT 3/32* ~ ; -
H ¥ NN | - BALSA RIB DOUBLER [N 3 A“_ERON CONTROL HORN MOUNT
' : ™ |
ll__ ________________________ J \ \ L NN g L] o B )
L / - ANAN S \ / 7
WING BOLT PLATE / / / DIE-CUT 3/32" BALSA \ 3/32" X 3" X 24" BAL%‘E{%[.J; géaém /
CUT FROM 1/16" X 2" X 7" PLY - ] CUT FROM 378" X 3/4” BALSA HINGE DOUBLER  AILERON RIBS DIE-CUT 1/8" PLY BALSA SHEETING FILL WITH CROSS-SECTION AT W5
3/32" X 3° X 24 3/32" X 3 X 42" BALSA SHEETING CONTROL HORN MOUNT LEFTOVER BALSA
PLAN NO. DECGP03 WING PLAN SHEET BALSA SHEETING SHEETING

(3 of 3)




	11
	12

